ACADEMIC PLAN

Existing and Projected Degree Programs

2021-22 through 2030-31

California State University, Dominguez Hills

School or Division and Degree Program Title

College of Arts and Humanities
Advertising and Public Relations
Africana Studies
Art
Asian-Pacific Studies
Audio Engineering
Chicano Studies
Digital Media Arts
English
Film, Television and Media Studies
Film and Television Production
History
Humanities
Interdisciplinary Studies
Journalism
Labor Studies
Music
Negotiation, Conflict Resolution and
Peacebuilding
Philosophy
Spanish
Teaching of the Spanish Language
Theatre Arts
Women'’s Studies

Bachelor’s

BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA*
BA
BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
BA

BA

BA

BA
BA

BA

BA

Existing Degree Type

Master’s Doctoral Other

MA

MA*

MA/\/\

Projected Program and Academic Year

Originally Approved
Implementation Year

BM 2019

MA 2019

for Scheduled
Program Review

2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2025-26
2025-26
2022-23
2022-23
2026-27
2023-24
2022-23
2022-23
2021-22
2026-27

2022-23
2022-23
2026-27

2020-21
2024-25

* Suspended program
AN Offered through both state-support and self-support

Note: Underlined programs are nationally accredited subject areas
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Existing and Projected Degree Programs
2021-22 through 2030-31
California State University, Dominguez Hills
(continued)

Existing Degree Type Projected Program and Academic Year
School or Division and Degree Program Title Originally Approved  for Scheduled
RGNS LR i ol Implementation Year  Program Review

College of Business Administration and Public Policy

Accounting MS 2019

Applied Studies BSA 2021-22

Business Administration BS 2022-23

Business Analytics MS 2019

Criminal Justice Administration BS 2023-24

Public Administration BS MPAAMA 2023-24
College of Education

Counseling MS 2021-22

Education MA 2021-22

Liberal Studies BA 2021-22

School Leadership MA 2023-24

Special Education MA 2021-22
College of Health, Human Services and Nursing

Child Development BS 2023-24

Clinical Science BS 2022-23

Health Science BS MsA 2021-22

Human Services BA 2021-22

Kinesiology MA 2022

Marital and Family Therapy MS 2026-27

Nursing BS® Ms®@ 2026-27

Occupational Therapy MS OTD 2023 2023-24

* Suspended program

A Offered only through self-support

AN Offered through both state-support and self-support

@ Online program

Note: Underlined programs are nationally accredited subject areas
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Existing Degree Type Projected Program and Academic Year

School or Division and Degree Program Title Originally Approved  for Scheduled
PRGNS LR i ol Implementation Year  Program Review

Orthotics and Prosthetics BS 2023

Physical Education BA 2026-27
Public Health BS 2022, MPH 2021

Radiologic and Imaging Sciences VA 2024-25
Social Work MSW 2023-24

College of Natural and Behavioral Sciences

Anthropology BA 2026-27
Behavioral Science BA 2023-24
Bioanalytical Chemistry MS 2024

Biochemistry BS 2025-26
Biology BA, BS MS 2025-26
Chemistry BA, BS 2025-26
Computer Science BS MS 2025-26
Computer Technology BA 2025-26
Cybersecurity MSA 2022-23
Earth Science BS 2022-23
Environmental Science MS 2022-23
Geography BA 2022-23
Information Technology BS 2022-23
Mathematics BA MAT* 2022-23
Physics BS 2022-23
Political Science BA 2024-25

* Suspended program

A Offered only through self-support

AN Offered through both state-support and self-support

@ Online program

Note: Underlined programs are nationally accredited subject areas
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Existing Degree Type Projected Program and Academic Year
School or Division and Degree Program Title Originally Approved  for Scheduled
PRGNS LR i ol Implementation Year  Program Review

Psychology BA MA 2025-26

Sociology BA MA 2021-22

Systems Engineering MS®@ 2024-25
College Of Extended And International Education

Humanities MA* 2023-24

Quality Assurance BSAn@ MSAn@ 2021-22
Special Programs

Interdisciplinary Studies MA, MS 2022-23

Special Major BA, BS 2021-22

* Suspended program

A Offered only through self-support

AN Offered through both state-support and self-support

@ Online program

Note: Underlined programs are nationally accredited subject areas



