Existing and Projected Degree Programs 2021-22 through 2030-31

California State University, Dominguez Hills

School or Division and Degree Program Title		Existing	Degree Type		Projected Program and Originally Approved	Academic Year for Scheduled Program Review
	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctoral	Other	Implementation Year	
College of Arts and Humanities						
Advertising and Public Relations	BA					2022-23
Africana Studies	BA					2022-23
Art	BA					2020-21
Asian-Pacific Studies	BA					2023-24
Audio Engineering	BA					2022-23
Chicano Studies	BA					2021-22
Digital Media Arts	BA*					2025-26
English	BA	MA				2025-26
Film, Television and Media Studies	BA					2022-23
Film and Television Production	ВА					2022-23
History	BA					2026-27
Humanities		MA*				2023-24
Interdisciplinary Studies	ВА					2022-23
Journalism	ВА					2022-23
Labor Studies	ВА					2021-22
<u>Music</u>	<u>BA</u>				BM 2019	2026-27
Negotiation, Conflict Resolution and	ВА	MA^^				2022-23
Peacebuilding						2022-23
Philosophy	BA					2022-23
Spanish	ВА					2026-27
Teaching of the Spanish Language					MA 2019	
Theatre Arts	<u>BA</u>					2020-21
Women's Studies	BA					2024-25

^{*} Suspended program

^{^^} Offered through both state-support and self-support

Existing and Projected Degree Programs 2021-22 through 2030-31

California State University, Dominguez Hills (continued)

School or Division and Degree Program Title	Existing Degree Type				Projected Program and	Academic Year
	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctoral	Other	Originally Approved Implementation Year	for Scheduled Program Review
College of Business Administration and Public	Policy					
Accounting					MS 2019	
Applied Studies	BS^					2021-22
Business Administration	BS					2022-23
Business Analytics					MS 2019	
Criminal Justice Administration	BS					2023-24
Public Administration	BS	<u>MPA</u> ^^				2023-24
College of Education	'		'	'	<u>'</u>	
Counseling		MS				2021-22
<u>Education</u>		MA				2021-22
Liberal Studies	ВА					2021-22
School Leadership		MA				2023-24
Special Education		MA				2021-22
College of Health, Human Services and Nursin	g		'	'	<u>'</u>	
Child Development	BS					2023-24
Clinical Science	<u>BS</u>					2022-23
<u>Health Science</u>	BS	<u>MS</u> ^				2021-22
Human Services	ВА					2021-22
Kinesiology					MA 2022	
Marital and Family Therapy		MS				2026-27
<u>Nursing</u>	<u>BS</u> @	MS [@]				2026-27
Occupational Therapy		MS			OTD 2023	2023-24

^{*} Suspended program

@ Online program

[^] Offered only through self-support

^{^^} Offered through both state-support and self-support

Existing and Projected Degree Programs 2021-22 through 2030-31

California State University, Dominguez Hills (continued)

School or Division and Degree Program Title	Existing Degree Type				Projected Program and	Academic Year for Scheduled
	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctoral	Other	Originally Approved Implementation Year	Program Review
Orthotics and Prosthetics					BS 2023	_
Physical Education	ВА					2026-27
Public Health					BS 2022, MPH 2021	
Radiologic and Imaging Sciences		MS^				2024-25
Social Work		MSW				2023-24
College of Natural and Behavioral Sciences			'	'	'	
Anthropology	ВА					2026-27
Behavioral Science	ВА					2023-24
Bioanalytical Chemistry					MS 2024	
Biochemistry	BS					2025-26
Biology	BA, BS	MS				2025-26
Chemistry	BA, BS					2025-26
Computer Science	<u>BS</u>	MS				2025-26
Computer Technology	ВА					2025-26
Cybersecurity		MS^				2022-23
Earth Science	BS					2022-23
Environmental Science		MS				2022-23
Geography	ВА					2022-23
Information Technology	BS					2022-23
Mathematics	ВА	MAT*				2022-23
Physics	BS					2022-23
Political Science	BA					2024-25

^{*} Suspended program

@ Online program

[^] Offered only through self-support

^{^^} Offered through both state-support and self-support

Existing and Projected Degree Programs 2021-22 through 2030-31

California State University, Dominguez Hills (continued)

School or Division and Degree Program Title		Existing [Degree Type		Projected Program and Originally Approved	Academic Year for Scheduled		
	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctoral	Other	Implementation Year	Program Review		
Psychology	BA	MA				2025-26		
Sociology	BA	MA				2021-22		
Systems Engineering		MS [@]				2024-25		
College Of Extended And International Education								
Humanities		MA*				2023-24		
Quality Assurance	BS^^@	MS^^@				2021-22		
Special Programs								
Interdisciplinary Studies		MA, MS				2022-23		
Special Major	BA, BS					2021-22		

@ Online program

^{*} Suspended program

[^] Offered only through self-support

^{^^} Offered through both state-support and self-support